

William T. Hawke Kevin J. McKeon Thomas J. Sniscak Scott T. Wyland Todd S. Stewart Craig R. Burgraff Janet L. Miller Steven K. Haas William E. Lehman Judith D. Cassel J. Aaron Winn

Of Counsel Julia A. Conover Christopher J. Knight

100 North Tenth Street, Harrisburg, PA 17101 Phone: 717.236.1300 Fax: 717.236.4841 www.hmslegal.com

June 13, 2011

## VIA HAND DELIVERY

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission P. O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

> RE: Application of Interstate Gas Supply, Inc.; Docket No. A-2011-2228643; Amendment to Electric Service Application to Add Service Territories of PPL and Duquesne Light.

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

By Order entered May 20, 2011, the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission ("Commission") approved the Application of Interstate Gas Supply, Inc. ("IGS"), at Docket No. A-2011-2228643, to provide electricity or electric generation services to the public in the service territory of PECO Energy Company ("PECO"). As part of its original application, IGS published notice of the application in newspapers covering the service territories of both PECO and PPL (Harrisburg Patriot News, Williamsport Sun-Gazette, Scranton Times and Philadelphia Daily News). IGS would like to amend its authority to allow for the provision of service in the service territories of PPL and Duquesne Light. As noted, IGS has already published notice of its application in newspapers covering PPL's service territory. IGS will publish the notice of its application in the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, which covers the service territory of Duquesne Light, and will file with the Commission a Proof of Publication Affidavit from the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette as soon as it is received.

As noted on the attached Certificate of Service, copies of this letter have been mailed, via First Class Mail, to PPL and Duquesne Light.

MAILING ADDRESS: P.O. BOX	1778 HARRISBURG, PA 1	17105

PA FUC SECRETARY'S BUREAU	2011 JUN 13 PM :	RECEIVE
WRt NJ	13:49	т С

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary June 13, 2011 Page 2

Thank you for your attention to this matter. Please contact me at the above-listed number with any questions you may have.

Sincerely,

Todd S. Stewart Steven K. Haas Counsel to Interstate Gas Supply, Inc.

SKH/san

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

On this 13<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2011, I certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document has been served upon the following, via First Class Mail:

PPL Legal Department Attn: Paul Russell Two North Ninth Street Allentown, PA 18108-1179

Duquesne Light Company Regulatory Affairs 411 Seventh Street, MD 16-4 Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Todd S. Stewart Counsel to Interstate Gas Supply, Inc.

SECRETARY'S BUREAU 2011 JUN 13 PM 3: 49 RECEIVED